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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’
Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.HONS P.G.C.E, NPQH

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Dear Parents and Carers,
As the half term approaches I wish to thank staff and pupils for their hard work, commitment and enthusiasm. Below are some important dates and information.
Important dates 23-24
Training Days 23-24 (School is closed to pupils on these days.)
1st September 2023

6th November 2023

8th and 9th January 2024

8th April 2024

3rd June 2024
Tuesday 6th June: School opens to pupils
Fri 26th May: School closes for Half term.

Mon 5th June: Staff Training Day

Fri 9th June: Flag Football Tournament

We have three possible dates for Sports Day, in case of inclement weather. They are as follows;

Wed 14th June 

Wed 21st June 

Wed 28th June 
Sports Day will take place on the first date when the weather is fine. 

Fri 30th June: Non- Uniform Day for Chocolate and Sweets Donations

Wed 5th July: Jump UP Day. Children visit their new classes

Wed 5th July: Nursery Open Evening and End of Year 2 Celebration

Tues 11th July: Summer Fun Afternoon

Mon 17th July: Leaver’s Service

Tues 18th July: Leavers Meal

Wed 19th July: School closes for pupils

Thurs 20th July: Staff Training Day

Artist Visit
On Thursday, a group of year five and six pupils were working with a local artist to develop their artistic skills. The artist will be visiting school over the next half term to work with the older children. They were all very keen to participate and have produced some lovely work so far.
Knitting lessons

Thank you to Mrs Roberts for coming in to school to teach the older children how to knit. This is part of a school council project. The idea is to knit squares which will be sewn together to make a huge soft blanket for the nurture hut. Syniad da!
Sports Day Practice

With Sports Day fast approaching, children may be asked to wear PE kit on days that they would not normally do PE, so that we can practice prior to the event. Teachers will inform their class or post the information on the website.
Attendance
Reception: 95%
Class One: 96.7%
Class Two: 95.3%
Class Three: 87.5%
Whole School Attendance: 92.8%
 Criw Cymraeg Update
This week Criw Cymraeg have started to give out prizes for speaking Welsh. After half term they will be introducing the Friday snack in the nurture hut. More details to follow! Criw Cymraeg will also be having a Welsh poster challenge after half term. Arrderchog!
Frawddeg Yr Wythnos
Beth yw eich hoff blaned?
Have a good half term break. Let us hope that the weather remains fine!
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher/Pennaeth
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